this transaction. The magnitude of the costs to be incurred or asset
impairments related to "exiting" any of the acquired operations is still being
assessed.

  These unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial statements are based
upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Autodesk
and Softdesk and should be read in conjunction with the respective historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Autodesk and Softdesk
included elsewhere in this Proxy Statement/Prospectus, and do not incorporate,
nor do they assume, any benefits from cost savings or synergies of operations
of the Combined Company.

   47

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

   OCTOBER 31, 1996

   (In thousands)

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   AUTODESK  SOFTDESK  ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------  --------  -----------   ----------

   ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents..... $ 87,759  $ 1,958   $   --   $ 89,717
  Marketable securities.....   72,842   9,088   --   81,930
  Accounts receivable, net.....   86,384   9,259   --   95,643
  Inventories.....   9,012   729   --   9,741
  Deferred income taxes.....   26,791   1,245   --   28,036
  Prepaid expenses and other
   current assets.....   16,086   1,405   --   17,491
   --------  -------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....  298,874   23,684   --   322,558
Marketable securities, including a
 restricted Autodesk balance of
 $28,000 at October 31, 1996.....   93,265   849   --   94,114
Computer equipment, furniture, and
 leasehold improvements, net.....   48,354   5,461   --   53,815
Capitalized software and purchased
 technologies.....   17,768   --   --   17,768
Other assets.....   18,902   1,352   25,475 (b)   45,729
   --------  -------   --------   --------
   $477,163  $31,346   $ 25,475   $533,984
   ========  =======   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable..... $ 22,486  $ 2,064   $   --   $ 24,550
  Accrued compensation.....   18,258   1,358   --   19,616
  Accrued income taxes.....   62,774   144   --   62,918
  Other accrued liabilities.....   34,082   3,810   3,000 (b)   43,892
   3,000 (b)
   --------  -------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....  137,600   7,376   6,000   150,976
Deferred income taxes.....   275   --   5,325(b)   5,600
Litigation accrual.....   29,021   --   29,021
Other liabilities.....   1,907   --   --   1,907
Put warrants.....   64,500   --   --   64,500
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....  141,472   60   (60)(b)   234,592
   93,120 (a)
  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   21,826   (21,826)(b)   --
  Retained earnings.....  103,640   2,176   (2,176)(b)   48,640
   (55,000)(b)
  Foreign currency translation
   adjustment.....   (1,252)   (92)   92 (b)   (1,252)
   --------  -------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  243,860   23,970   14,150   281,980
   --------  -------   --------   --------
   $477,163  $31,346   $ 25,475   $533,984
   ========  =======   ========   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial
   statements.

   48

   AUTODESK, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINING STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AUTODESK, INC.   SOFTDESK, INC.
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   JANUARY 31, 1996  DECEMBER 31, 1995 ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $534,167   $41,737   $   --   $575,904
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   66,812   6,119   2,000 (a)   74,931
  Marketing and sales...   183,550   14,499   --   198,049
  Research and
   development.....   78,678   10,116   --   88,794
  General and
   administrative.....   76,100   3,126   3,845 (a)   83,071
  Nonrecurring charges..   --   2,309   --   2,309
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total costs and
   expenses.....   405,140   36,169   5,845   447,154
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income from operations..   129,027   5,568   (5,845)   128,750
Interest and other
 income, net.....   9,253   488   --   9,741
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income before income
 taxes.....   138,280   6,056   (5,845)   138,491
Provision for income
 taxes.....   50,492   2,477   (1,333)(a)   51,636
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income.....   $ 87,788   $ 3,579   $(4,512)   $ 86,855
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Net income per share....   $   1.76   $  0.58   $   1.65
   ========   =======   ========
Shares used in computing
 net income per share...   49,800   6,161   52,681
   ========   =======   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial
   statements.

   49

   AUTODESK, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINING STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AUTODESK, INC.   SOFTDESK, INC.
   NINE MONTHS ENDED NINE MONTHS ENDED  PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   OCTOBER 31, 1996  DECEMBER 31, 1996 ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------------- ----------------- -----------   ---------

Net revenues.....   $381,673   $25,548   $   --   $407,221
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   49,134   4,520   1,500 (a)   55,154
  Marketing and sales...   150,125   11,364   --   161,489
  Research and
   development.....   69,471   7,029   --   76,500
  General and
   administrative.....   55,455   2,508   2,884 (a)   60,847
  Nonrecurring charges..   4,738   1,400   --   6,138
   --------   -------   -------   --------
   Total costs and
   expenses.....   328,923   26,821   4,384   360,128
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss) from
 operations.....   52,750   (1,273)   (4,384)   47,093
Interest and other
 income, net.....   4,471   311   --   4,782
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....   57,221   (962)   (4,384)   51,875
Provision for income
 taxes.....   21,643   167   (1,000)(a)   20,810
   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....   $ 35,578   $(1,129)   $(3,384)   $ 31,065
   ========   =======   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per
 share.....   $   0.75   $ (0.19)   $   0.62
   ========   =======   ========
Shares used in computing
 net income (loss) per
 share.....   47,480   6,004   50,288
   ========   =======   ========

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combining financial
   statements.